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COSTCODE,(DESCRIPT,C,40

03
01
15
9999999999
02
04
12
13
14
06
05
0133081000
0222540050
0311380550
0311445050
0311501050
0311580050
0410160200
0410170600
07
08
09
10
11
16
0505751300
0552042400
0716020030
0719220010
0719230600
0812120020
0881440100
0920541200
0921080300
0991081200
0992250800
1230150010
1251033000
1252011500
1315230700
1315230910
1315250600
1315251260
1456010500
1458010110
1601050200
0207000200
0207060500

CONCRETE

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

***END OF COSTCODES

SITE WORK

MASONRY

FURNISHINGS

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
CONVEYING SYSTEMS

WOOD & PLASTICS

METALS

BUILDING LAYOUT,SINGLE FAMILY UNIT
EXCAVATE,FOOTING,W/BACKHOE
FORMS IN PLACE,BEAMS,12"W,2 USE
FORMS IN PLACE,COLUMNS,2 USE
FORMS IN PLACE,SLABS,15'H, 2 USE
FORMS IN PLACE,FOOTINGS,2 USE
MORTAR,CONCRETE BLOCK CORES,4 IN
MORTAR,CAVITY WALLS,4 IN SPACE
MOISTURE-THERMAL CONTROL
DOORS, WINDOWS & GLASS
FINISHES

SPECIALTIES

EQUIPMENT

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
WELDING,FILLET,SINGLE,ONE PASS

RAILING,STEEL PIPE,1-1/2",WELDED,PAINTED

ASPHALT COATING,BRUSH-ON,1 COAT
BUILDING PAPER,KRAFT,FOIL 1 SIDE

UNIT, JOB_NO, TODAT MATDOLILABMHF

LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
EA
CY
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT
LF
LF
SF

SQ

POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER,0.002" THICK SQ

DOOR & FRAME,ALUM,3'X7',ENTRANCE
MIRROR,1/4" PLATE GLASS,NO FRAME
FURRING,WALL,GALV 3/4"CHANNEL,16 OC
GYPSUM PLASTER,WALL,2 COATS
PAINT,EXTERIOR,STUCCO,OIL,2 COAT
PAINT,INTERIOR,DRYWALL,2 COATS

KEY CABINETS,METAL, 60 KEY
BLINDS,WOOD FOLDING,7"X20",LOUVER
SHADES,VINYL,LIGHTWEIGHT

DIVING BOARDS,POOL,16'LONG,FIBERGLAS
FILTER SYSTEM,POOL,6000 GAL/HR

SW POOL,GUNITE,PLASTER FINISH

SW POOL,CONCRETE,COMPLETE W/FILTER
CHUTES,24"D,REFUSE,GALV STEEL
PNEUMATIC TUBE SYSTEMS,2 TUBE,3"DIA
CABLE TRAY,12"W,GALV STEEL
DEMOLITION,CEILING,DRYWALL
DEMOLITION,WOOD DOOR,SINGLE
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EA
SF
SF
SY
SF
SF
EA
PR
SF
EA
LOT
SFS
SFS
FLR
LF
LF
SF
EA

PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST

HHH#H
HHH
HH#H
HHH#H
HHH
##H
B
HHH
HH#H
HHH
HH#H
HHH#H
#H#H
HHH#H
HHH
HHH
HHH#H
HH#H
HHH
HH
HH#
HHHH
HHH
HHH#H
HH#H
HHH#H
HHH
HH#
HHH
HHH
HHH
#H#H
HHH
HHH
##H
B
HHH#H
HHH
#H#H
HH#H
HHH#H
#H#H
HHH
HH#H
HHH
HHH#H
HH#H
HHH

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.210
1.000
0.890
0.530
0.210
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.070
21.000
0.080
4.200
0.680
609.000
5.780
0.270
3.310
0.120
0.090
107.000
15.750
0.320
577.500
787.500
0.000
0.000
588.000
8.660
5.780
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
12.000
0.110
0.170
0.160
0.100
0.080
0.030
0.030
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.030
0.160
0.010
0.400
0.220
8.000
0.150
0.030
0.380
0.010
0.010
0.500
0.500
0.010
6.000
10.000
0.000
0.000
5.000
0.400
0.200
0.020
0.400



0207080120
0222423000
0222460300
0222580350
0410240100
0447040100
0446040100
0552051600
0552080440
0552060010
0711020400
0811140010
0811180025
0881760010
0923040010
0923050100
0923101000
0997103300
1090111500
1251030095
1251041550
1519551870
1519555650
1519751140
1519751250
1554801100
1572500500
1572501660
1572502040
1574500560
1574601100
1574701120
1601080600
0992204200
0992160500
0505300200
0505350110
0505080300
0347040010
0152520010
0152554500
0207042000
0159041250
0201230600
0201250300

Sheetl

DEMOLITION,CONDUIT,1-1/2",STEEL LF
EXCAVATE,SAND & GRAVEL,SHORT HAUL CY
EXCAVATE,EARTH,LONG HAUL CcY
EXCAVATE,UTILITY TRENCH,6"W 12"D LF
MORTAR,WITH CEMENT,1:1:6 MIX CF
VENEER,SANDSTONE,2'X4' PANELS,2-1/2" THK SF
VENEER,LIMESTONE,3'X5' PANELS SF
RAILING,STEEL,ORNAMENTAL LF
RAILING,FORGED IRON,ORNAMENTAL LF
RAILING,INDUSTRIAL,2 RAIL,1-1/2"DIA LF
NYLON REINFORCED SHEEOQS,1/16"THICKO SF
DOOR,STEEL,2'-8"X6'-8",24 GAUGE EA
DOOR FRAME,STEEL,3'-0"X6'-8",SINGLE EA
WINDOW GLASS,CLEAR,1/8" THICK SF
STUCCO,ON FRAME,3-COATS,1" THICK SY
STUCCO,ON MASONRY,3-COATS,1" THICK SY
PLASTER,EXTERIOR,1-COAT SY
WALLPAPER,VINYL,MEDIUM WEIGHT SF
COAT AND HAT RACK,STEEL,1 SHELF LF
BLINDS,INTERIOR,1"SLAT ALUMINUM SF
VERTICAL BLINDS,PVC SF
VALVE,BRONZE,1"DIA,CHECK EA
VALVE,BRONZE,1"DIA,RELIEF EA
VALVE,PVC,1"DIA,ANGLE EA
VALVE,PVC,1"DIA,BALL EA
SPACE HEATER,GAS,60 MBH,FLOOR EA
DUCTWORK,GALV STEEL LB
DUCTWORK,FLEX,12"DIA,NON-INSULATED LF
DUCTWORK,FLEX,12"DIA,INSULATED LF
DIFFUSER,12"X12",ALUMINUM EA
GRILLE,AIR RETURN,12"X12",ALUMINUM EA
REGISTER,AIR SUPPLY,12"X12", ALUMINUM EA
CABLE TRAY,24"W,GALV STEEL LF
PAINT,GUTTERS/DOWNSPOUTS,2 COAT LF
PAINT,DOOR/FRAME,PER SIDE,1 COAT EA
LAG SCREWS,STEEL,1/2"DIA,3" LONG EA
MACHINE SCREWS,STEEL,#8,2"L,ROUND HEAD C

BOLT & HEX NUTS,STEEL,1/4'DIA,2"LONG EA
TILT-UP WALL,PRECAST,5-1/2" THICK SF
SAFETY NET,POLYPRO,4" MESH SF
ROLLING LADDERS,30"W,10 STEP EA
DEMOLITION,BRICK,TO 5 SF,4"THICK EA
STORAGE VAN,RENT,PER MONTH EA
AUGER HOLES,2-1/2" DIA. LF
DRILLING,CORE,CONCRETE,3" DIA,6" THICK EA
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PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST
PCEST

HHH
HHH#H
HHH
HH#H
HHH#H
HHH
##H
B
HHH
HH#H
HHH
HH#H
HHH#H
#H#H
HHH#H
HHH
HHH
HHH#H
HH#H
HHH
HH
HH#
HHHH
HHH
HHH#H
HH#H
HHH#H
HHH
HH#
HHH
HHH
HHH
#H#H
HHH
HHH
##H
B
HHH#H
HHH
#H#H
HH#H
HHH#H
#H#H
HHH
HH#H

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
2.620
10.500
10.400
31.500
78.750
22.050
0.670
131.250
59.850
2.470
5.250
1.840
5.090
0.680
13.650
2.360
5.250
15.580
51.450
29.400
7.350
383.250
2.150
1.840
2.590
51.450
11.550
19.270
7.510
0.140
1.580
0.530
5.090
0.060
1.920
1.650
495.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
5.150

0.040
0.020
0.030
0.010
0.000
0.300
0.300
0.160
0.750
0.120
0.030
1.100
1.000
0.030
0.920
0.750
0.170
0.020
0.150
0.020
0.020
0.450
0.350
0.350
0.350
1.600
0.350
0.140
0.160
0.670
0.360
0.450
0.200
0.050
0.610
0.080
0.000
0.000
0.060
0.000
0.000
1.300
0.000
0.000
0.310
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LABDOLLSCDOLIEQMHIEQDOLIOTHMIOTHDOLUNIT,N,13,3
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

264.600 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
2.440 0.000 0.110 1.160 0.000 0.000
4.150 0.000 0.000 0.110 0.000 0.000
3.460 0.000 0.000 0.110 0.000 0.000
2.050 0.000 0.000 0.130 0.000 0.000
1.630 0.000 0.000 0.160 0.000 0.000
0.630 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.530 0.000 0.000 0.110 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.840 0.000 0.000 0.260 0.000 0.000
3.940 0.000 0.000 0.370 0.000 0.000
0.260 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
9.550 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
5.230 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

189.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
3.150 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.660 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
7.880 0.000 0.000 0.320 0.000 0.000
0.260 0.000 0.000 0.040 0.000 0.000
0.180 0.000 0.000 0.030 0.000 0.000
1.580 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

11.030 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.260 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

131.250 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

252.000 0.000 0.000 42.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 29.400 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 42.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

252.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
8.400 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
4990 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.350 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
6.830 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
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1.000
0.450
0.580
0.260
0.000
6.510
6.510
4.200
19.950
2.890
0.580
24.150
22.050
0.790
1.310
14.800
3.570
0.330
3.260
0.320
0.420
11.550
8.510
8.820
8.720
36.750
7.610
3.100
3.620
16.800
9.130
11.290
5.090
1.050
12.920
1.890
0.000
0.000
1.220
0.000
0.000
26.250
0.000
0.000
8.930

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
15.000
0.000

0.000 0.000
0.000 0.530
0.000 1.420
0.000 0.120
0.000 0.000
0.000 2.310
0.000 2.310
0.000 0.470
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.260
0.000 0.000
0.000 1.260
0.000 1.580
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.580
0.000 0.530
0.000 0.160
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.470
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 3.780
0.000 87.500
0.000 0.000
0.000 1.250

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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